JUL-01-2009 14:10

Khorsand 5707/2009 700412084 626 796 2964 P. 82

FORM PTO-1695

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Weshington, D.C. 20231 140 S. Lake Ave., 5ulte 312 Pasedona, CA 91101

Commissioner of Palents and Trademerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving parties: |
|---|--|
| 1. Lawrence N. Raju | Internal Address: |
| 2, Yvonne K. Hansen 3. Craig L. Ogg | Street Address: Stamps.com Inc. 12950 Corat Tree Place |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) | Los Angeles, CA 90088-7020 |
| attached: None | |
| 3. Name of conveyance: | · |
| Assignment D Melmer | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO |
| U Security Agreement U Change of Name | 0000 |
| Other: | |
| Execution Dates: 1. 10/21/2002; 2. 10/14/2002; 3. 10/16/2002 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| 6 | B, Patent No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(a) 12/380,359 | |
| A. I. Ulfanal auraha | are attached? No |
| | |
| Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: | 8. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u> |
| KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP | |
| A LAW CORPORATION 140 S. Lake Ave., Suite 312 | 7.☑ Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): Please |
| Pasedena, CA 91101 | charge total fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 501574. |
| Attention: Marilyn R. Khoraandi | A M Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be |
| 10, X Additional Enclosures | 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 501574, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR \$ 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or 1.18. PLEASAMARK |
| It Evaluation I attack a Support of Reguest for Recomption | 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. PSTA0034/MRK |
| of Assignment of Parent Application for Divisional Application with Exhibits A, B & C | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing to the best of my knowledge. | Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a |
| (rue copy of the original document. | m. Malu R Khenned) |
| Date: | Napre: Marlyn R. Kharsandi, |
| | Ref. No. 45,744 626/796-2856 |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to (571) 273-0140. | |
| N ANNESSE DE LA LIGHT CARA ARCHEOMANT MOCONTONON ARCONTON | |
| Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on July 1, 2009 | |
| Wally K. Khorsand | Total number of pages including cover sheet, |
| / Ma/liyn R. Khorsandi | Attachments, and document: |

PATENT

REEL: 023001 FRAME: 0115

MRK/aa

COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JLL-01-2009 14:10

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRO

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2864 P.04

Application Serial No. 10/197,044

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

COPY

WHEREAS, WE, Lawrence N. Raju, 9300 Burnet Ave if 104, North Hills, California 91343, Yvonne K. Hansett, 2628 Kaness Avenus 414, Bente Monios, California 90404, and Craig L. Ogg, 4405 Cerritos Ave. Long Beach, California 90807, have invehied certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Generic Value Bearing Item Labels, application Serial No. 10/197,044, filed on July 18, 2002.

AND WEREAS Samps.com inc, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405-3035 (herasiter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, celled "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, we have sold, easigned, and transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ABSIGNEE the entire right, little and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Petents which may be granted thereon and all releases, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international Agreements, Treatises and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) herefore or hereafter filled for said improvements in any loreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and releases thereof) granted for said improvements in any loreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any utilities of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents light said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HERSBY covenies that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in contlict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all fawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and release applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to sid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto algred our names on the day and year set forth below,

Inventor's Bignatture

DATE

Lawrence N. Ralu
Inventor's Printed Name

BTATE OF Callovia

COUNTY OF LOT Angeles SE

MILANIE SCOTT

COMM. S 159705

MOTATY PIRELT - QUEPRINA D

LOS ANDELES GOLIVITY

Up Court. Exerce May 2, 30M

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 5-9-04

Page 1 of 2

626 796 2864

P.07/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRO

COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:10

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 **2864**

P.05

Application Serial No. 10/197,044

| | · |
|--|--|
| Memor's Signature | 10-14-02 DATE |
| Yvonne K. Hansen nventor's Printed Name | COPV |
| COUNTY OF LAW MIGGLES 95 | |
| On this 14 ⁹² day of <u>Octobur</u> | before me personally came the above tranted by me or proved to me on the basis of sallstactory evidence to be the salignment, and who acknowledged to me that haishe executed the uncoses therein set forth. |
| MELANIE SCOTT Comm. 8 1258708 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My COMM. ENAMS May 8, 9994 | Metance Scott NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 3-9-04 |
| Inventor's alligature | 16/16/2007_ DATE |
| Craid L. Oot Inventor's Printed Name | |
| BTATE OF California) 55 COUNTY OF LOUISING SE | |
| On this 16° day of 15' cher | or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same of ment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of therein set torth. |
| | |

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires:

MELANIS SCOTT
Cerren. # 1281/08
MUTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
LOS ANORLES COUNTY
By Cerre, Supress May 8, 2004

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2864

P.08/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW ORC

COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:11

Khorsendi Patent Law

526 795 2864

P. 06

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to (571) 273-0140, addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on July 1, 2009.

PATENTS

Applicant

Raiu, et al. 12/380,359

Application No. Filed

February 25, 2009

Title

Generic Value Bearing Item Labels

Grp./Div.

3628

Examiner

Not Yet Assigned

Docket No.

PSTA0034/MRK

EXPLANATORY LETTER IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PARENT APPLICATION FOR DIVISIONAL APPLICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

July 1, 2008

Director:

As evidenced by the Filing Receipt, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, the above-Identified patent application is a divisional application, filed on February 25, 2009, under 35 U.S.C. §§120 and 121 of, and claims benefit under 37 C.F.R. §1.78(a)(1) to, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/197,044, filed on July 16, 2002, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/975,532, filed October 10, 2001, now U.S. Patent No. 7,191,158, Issued March 13, 2007, entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING COMPUTER BASED POSTAGE STAMPS", which claimed priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and 37 CFR §1.78(a)(4) to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/239,424, entitled "A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING COMPUTER BASED POSTAGE STAMPS", filed on October 10, 2000.

In accordance with the Manual of Patent Examining Procedure ("MPEP") Section 306, this is a request for recordation of an Assignment of the parent application, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/197,044, for the above-identified divisional application, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/380,359.

it is respectfully submitted that documentary evidence of the chain of title is recorded as follows:

1.) An Assignment of the entire right, title and interest from the inventors named in the parent application, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/197,044, to STAMPS.COM INC. was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2864

P.09/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRC

COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:11

Khorsandi Patent Law

525 796 2864

P. 97

Serial No. 12/380,359 EXPLANATORY LETTER IN SUPPORT OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PARENT **APPLICATION** Page 2 of 2

Trademark Office on October 29, 2002 on Reel 013440 and Frame 0854; a copy of the Assignement and the Notice of Recordation are attached hereto as Exhibits B and C respectively:

Recordation is respectfully requested for the divisional application, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/380,359, of the above-identified Assignment of the parent application, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/197,044 (as recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2002 on Reel 013440 and Frame 0854 as shown in Exhibit C), and therefore of the divisional application, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/380,359.

Please address any correspondence in connection with the recordation of this Assignment to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP, A LAW CORP.

Date July 1, 2009

Márilyn R. Khorsand/

Reg. No. 45,744

Customer No. 29524

Khorsandi Patent Law Group, A Law Corp.

140 S. Lake Ave., Ste 312 Pasadena, CA 91101-4710

Telephone: (626) 796-2856

Facelmile: (626) 796-2864

Khorsandi Patent Law

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRO COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

626 796 2864

P.10/19

Khorsandi Patent Law ли.-01-2009 14:11

526 795 2864



EXHIBIT A

PATENT

лд.-01-2209 14:11

Khorsandi Patent Law

526 796 2864



JULIED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u> 1111</u>1-1454 طبل

| | | | | | | | 1 I |
|---|--------------------|--------------------------|----------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------|
| | APPLICATION NUMBER | FILING of J71(a) DATE | UNIT THE | FIL PEG RECO | ATTY DOCKET, NO | TOT CLAIMS | DID CLAIMS |
| 1 | 12/380,359 | 02/25/2009 | 3621 | 545 | P8TA0034/MRK | CONFIDMATION | NO. 7005 |

FILING RECEIPT

KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GROUP, A.L.C. Sulte 312 140 South Lake Avenue Pasadens, CA 91101-4710

Date Mailed: 03/19/2009

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional patent application. The application will be taken up for examination In due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF APPLICANT, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection. Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filling Receipt, please submit a written request for a Filing Receipt Correction. Please provide a copy of this Filing Receipt with the changes noted thereon. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" for this application, please submit any corrections to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt Incorporating the requested corrections

Applicant(s)

Lawrence N. Raju, North Hills, CA; Yvonne K. Hansen, Senta Monica, CA; Craig L. Ogg, Long Beach, CA;

Assignment For Published Patent Application Stamps.com Inc.

Power of Attorney: Mariyn Khorsandi-45744

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This application is a DIV of 10/197,044 07/16/2002 which is a CIP of 09/9/6,632 10/10/2001 PAT 7,191,158 which claims benefit of 80/239,424 10/10/2000

Foreign Applications

If Required, Foreign Filing License Granted: 03/16/2009

The country code and number of your priority application, to be used for filling abroad under the Paris Convention, is US 12/380,359

Projected Publication Date: 08/25/2009

Non-Publication Request: No Epriv Publication Request: No " BMALL ENTITY "

page 1 of 3 i

PATENT

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRO ' COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JLL-01-2009 14:11

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2964 P. 10

Title

Generio value bearing item labels

Preliminary Class

706

PROTECTING YOUR INVENTION OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

Since the rights granted by a U.S. patent extend only throughout the territory of the United States and have no effect in a foreign country, an inventor who wishes patent protection in another country must apply for a patent In a specific country or in regional patent offices. Applicants may wish to consider the filing of an international application under the Patent Cooperation Tresty (PCT). An international (PCT) application generally has the same effect as a regular national patent application in each PCT-member country. The PCT process simplifies the filing of patent applications on the same invention in member countries, but does not result in a grant of "an international patent" and dose not eliminate the need of applicants to file additional documents and fees in countries where patent protection is desired.

Almost every country has its own petent law, and a person desiring a patent in a particular country must make an application for patent in that country in accordance with its particular laws. Since the laws of many countries differ in various respects from the patent law of the United States, applicants are advised to seek guidance from specific foreign countries to ensure that patent rights are not lost prematurely.

Applicants also are advised that in the case of inventions made in the United States, the Director of the USPTO must issue a license before applicants cen apply for a patent in a foreign country. The filing of a U.S. patent application serves as a request for a foreign filing license. The application's filing receipt contains further information and guidance se to the status of applicant's license for foreign illing.

Applicants may wish to consult the USPTO booklet, "General Information Concerning Patents" (specifically, the section entitled "Treaties and Foreign Patents") for more information on timetrames and deadlines for filing foreign petent applications. The guide is available sither by contacting the USPTO Contact Center at 800-786-9199, or it can be viewed on the USPTO website at http://www.usplo.gov/web/offices/pec/doc/general/index.html.

For information on preventing thaft of your intellectual properly (patents, trademarks and copyrights), you may wish to consult the U.S. Government website, http://www.stopfakes.gov. Part of a Department of Commerce initiative, this websits includes self-help "tocikits" giving innovators guidance on how to protect intellectual property in specific countries such as Chins, Korsa and Mexico. For quastions regarding patent enforcement issues, applicants may call the U.S. Government holling at 1-866-999-HALT (1-886-998-4168).

> LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER Title 35, United States Code, Section 184 Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

GRANTED

The applicant has been granted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on this form. Such licenses are leaved in all applications where the conditions for issuance of a license have been met, regardless of whother or not a license may be required as

> PATENT REEL: 023001 FRAME: 0122

Khorsandi Patent Law

P.13/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GR' > COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:12

Khorsandi Patent Law

526 796 2964

626 796 2864

aut forth in 37 CFR 5.15. The ecope and limitations of this license are set forth in 37 CFR 5.15(a) unless an earlier license has been issued under 37 CFR 5.15(b). The license is subject to revocation upon written notification. The date indicated is the effective date of the license, unless an earlier license of similar scope has been granted under 37 CFR 5.13 or 5.14.

This license is to be retained by the licensee and may be used at any time on or effer the effective date thereof unless It is revoked. This license is automatically transferred to any related applications(s) filed under 37 CFR 1.53(d). This ligense la not retroactiva.

The grant of a license does not in any way lessen the responsibility of a licensee for the security of the subject matter as imposed by any Government contract or the provisions of existing laws relating to explonage and the national security or the export of technical data. Licensees should apprise themselves of current regulations especially with respect to certain countries, of other agencies, particularly the Office of Defense Trade Controls, Department of State (with respect to Arms, Munitions and Implements of War (22 CFR 121-128)); the Bureau of Industry and Security, Department of Commerce (15 CFR pents 730-774); the Office of Foreign AssetsControl, Department of Treasury (31 CFR Parts 600+) and the Department of Energy.

NOT GRANTED

No license under 35 U.S.C. 184 has been granted at this time, if the phrase "IF REQUIRED, FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED DOES NOT appear on this form. Applicant may still petition for a license under 37 CFR 5.12, If a license is desired before the expiration of 6 months from the filing date of the application, if 6 months has lapsed from the filing date of this application and the licenses has not received any indication of a secrecy order under 35 U.S.C. 181, the licensee may loreign file the application pursuant to 37 CFR 5.15(b).

page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023001 FRAME: 0123

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2864

P.14/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GRO > COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:12

Khorsandi Patent Law

526 796 2964 P.12

PATENT

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GR. > COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:12

Khorsandi Patent Law

*5*26 796 **28**64

P.13

Joint (C)

Application Serial No. 10/187,044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lawrence N. Raju, 9300 Burnet Ave #104, North Hills, California 91343, Yvonne K. Hansen, 2828 Kahasa Avenue #14, Santa Monica, California 90404, and Oralg L. Ogg. 4405 Cerrilos Ave, Long Beach, California 90807, have invented cartain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Generio Value Bearing Item Labels, application Serial No. 10/197,044, filed on July 16, 2002.

AND WEREAS Stamps.com inc, a Delaware Corporation, having a piace of business at 3420 Ocean Park Boulevard, Suite 1040, Santa Monica, California 90405-3035 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, liftle and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heraby scknowledged, we have sold, easigned, and transforred and set over, and do heraby sell, easign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and seld application and all divisions and entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and seld application and all divisions and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available interestional Agreements, treation and Companions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter flied for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and releases thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Tratamarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on epplications as aforesald, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in contlict herewith;

AND WE HERES! further covenant and sures that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign att lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

| | 10-21-02 |
|-------------------------|----------|
| Inventor's Signature | DATE |
| Lawrence N. Raju | |
| Inventor's Printed Name | |
| | |

On this A late day of Colors of the above named Lawrence N. Raju who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing essignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

seme of history own lives will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

MILANIE SCOTT

Compr. II 1868 PM

ADT ANY PUREL: - DALF CAMEA

LOS ANGELES COLATY

LY CONT. Extra by E 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 5-9-07

Page 1 of 2

P.16/19

TO: KHORBANDI PATENT LAW GR! > COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JUL-01-2009 14:12

Khorsandi Patent Law

526 796 2864 P.14

626 796 2864

Application Serial No. 10/197,044

| dent to to | 10-14-02 DATE | C ₍₎ |
|--|---|------------------------------|
| Yvotine K. Hansen nventor's Printed Name | | |
| COUNTY OF Law geles ss | | |
| on this 14 th day of October | by me or proved to me on the basis of antisfactor | Λ 9Λ(19UC € (Δ De πιε |
| same individual who executed the foregoing of same of his/her own free will for the use and p | 988IÖLMBUK BUG MUG OCKNOMAGRAGI ISI ma mar. | he/she executed ind |
| MELANIE SCOTT Comm. 6 1256796 POTANT PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOG ANGELES COUNTY No Comp. Replai Maj. 2, 2014 | NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: | tt 5-9-04 |
| Cais I.O. | 10/16/2002 | |
| Craig L. One Inventor's Printed Name | | |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS COUNTY OF LOW Release) SS | · | |
| On this 6 day of 6 how on Grain 1. One who is personally known by me individual who executed the foregoing assigni | p or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid ment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she | dence to be the sem |
| Lighten and from will for the use and numerous | : Iharam sal IOOD. | |

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires:

MELANIE &COTT

NOTARY PARTY C: CALFORNIA LOG AMOELES COUNTY LOG COUNTY Comm. # 1288705

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 796 2864

P.17/19

TO: KHORSANDI PATENT LAW GR > COMPANY: A LAW CORPORATION

JL-01-2009 14:12

Khorsandi Patent Law

626 795 2864

EXHIBIT C

PATENT

REEL: 023001 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 07/01/2009